

**PRIOR TO PLACING YOUR ORDER, PLEASE ALWAYS ALERT YOUR SERVER TO YOUR FOOD ALLERGY OR DIETARY NEEDS**

## **SUGGESTED MENU OPTIONS FOR WHEAT/GLUTEN ALLERGIES**

Chunky's has prepared this suggested list of menu options based on the most current ingredient information from our suppliers and their stated absence of wheat and gluten within these items. Please be aware that during normal operations involving shared cooking and preparation areas, the possibility exists for food items to come in contact with other food products.

**Due to these circumstances, we are unable to guarantee that any menu items can be free of allergens completely.**

### **APPETIZERS**

#### **POPCORN**

**ZOHAN'S MEDITERRANEAN HUMMUS** – With extra veggies; no pita bread  
**THREE AMIGOS NACHOS & MISSION IMPOSSIBLE NACHOS** – made with gluten free tortilla chips  
**TOWERING INFERNO**; Buffalo or plain – made with gluten free chicken tenders

### **FEEL GOOD SOUPS & GARDEN STATE**

**CHILI & SWEET POTATO VEGETARIAN CHILI**  
**GREEN MILE SALAD** – without pita bread or croutons  
**CAESAR SALAD** – without pita bread or croutons  
**BIG FAT GREEK SALAD** – without pita bread or croutons

**OUR SELECTION OF DRESSINGS & SAUCES ARE ALL GLUTEN FREE**

*\*with the exception of the Carolina Tangy BBQ sauce\**

### **MAIN ATTRACTIONS**

**LOVE ME TENDERS** – made with gluten free tenders  
**· ADD \$0.99 ·**

### **FIRST RUN BURGERS**

**SERVED ON A GLUTEN FREE BUN OR ROMAINE LETTUCE LEAF**

**CHUNKY'S BURGER – THE ONLY WAY TO EAT WAGYU!**

**TOM HANKS BURGER**  
**ROB DE NIRO BURGER**  
**KEVIN BACON BURGER**  
**SMOKEY & THE BANDIT BURGER** - without onion ring  
**THE BREAKFAST CLUB BURGER**  
**CATCHING FIRE BURGER**

**YOU'VE GOT KALE BURGER** – vegetarian  
**AWESOME AVOCADO TURKEY BURGER**

**\*Chunky's Cinema & Pub is not a gluten free certified operation, nor are the ingredients that it sources certified gluten free. These suggested options are based solely on current ingredient information from our suppliers and their voluntary stated absence of gluten. Please consider the information here within, and your individual dietary needs when deciding to order from this menu.**

At Chunky's, a top priority is always the health and safety of our guests. As part of our commitment to you, our allergen menus are based on product information provided by Chunky's approved food manufacturers. Chunky's makes every effort to keep this information current. However, it is possible that ingredient changes and substitutions may occur due to the differences in regional suppliers, recipe revisions, preparation techniques, and/or the season of the year. Certain menu items may vary from restaurant to restaurant, and may not be available at all locations. We highly recommend that our guests with food allergies or special dietary needs consult with a restaurant manager prior to placing an order to ensure the posted information is accurate and represents the menu items sold at the particular location. Limited time offers or monthly special items may not be included on these menus.